## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Conductus, Inc.	11/02/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	460 Ward Drive	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93111-4437	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5207884
Patent Number:	5276398
Patent Number:	5351007
Patent Number:	5532592
Patent Number:	6527866
Patent Number:	6791430
Patent Number:	6792299
Patent Number:	7071797
Patent Number:	7117025
Patent Number:	7181259
Patent Number:	7437187
Patent Number:	7569494
Patent Number:	7610072
Patent Number:	7738933
Patent Number:	7742793

PATENT

REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0742

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-430-6000

Email: scarr@omm.com

Correspondent Name: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 844,004-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Murphy

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=999-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=999-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=999-ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0743

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Patent Assignment is made from CONDUCTUS, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its

principal place of business at 460 Ward Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93111-4437 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its

principal place of business at 460 Ward Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93111-4437 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and

to said U.S. Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to all Letters Patent to be

granted and issued therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any

and all countries foreign thereto (collectively "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Inventions and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said Inventions by said

application, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International

Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

NBI:804563.1

PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0744

Patent Assignment 844,004-999

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

CONDUCTUS, INC.

William Buchanan

Controller & Assistant Secretary

NB1:804563.1 2

PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0745

# **SCHEDULE A**

Tagaire (C. F.)		The issued patients	
Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventor(s)
5,207,884	05/04/93	Superconductor Deposition System	Char et al.
5,276,398	01/04/94	Superconducting Magnetic Resonance Probe Coil	Withers et al.
5,351,007	09/27/94	Superconducting Magnetic Resonance Probe Coil	Withers et al.
5,532,592	07/02/96	Squid Control, Apparatus with Non-Cryogenic Flux-Locked Loop Disposed in Close Proximity to the Squid	Colclough
6,527,866B1	03/04/03	Apparatus and Method for Deposition of Thin Films	Matijasevic et al.
6,791,430B2	09/14/04	Resonator Tuning Assembly and Method	Borzenets et al.
6,792,299B2	09/14/04	Device Approximating a Shunt Capacitor for Strip-Line-Type Circuits	Ye
7,071,797B2	07/04/06	Method and Apparatus for Minimizing Intermodulation with An Asymmetric Resonator	Ye
7,117,025B2	10/03/06	Varactor Tuning for a Narrow Band Filter	Shih et al.
7,181,259B2	02/20/07	Resonator Having Folded Transmission Line Segments and Filter Comprising the Same	Tsuzuki et al.
7,437,187B1	10/14/08	Superconductive Filter with Capacitive Patches Providing Reduced Cross-Coupling	Ye et al.
7,569,494B2	08/04/09	Apparatus and Method for Deposition of Thin Films	Matijasevic et al.
7,610,072B2	10/27/09	Superconductive Stripline Filter Utilizing One or More Inter-Resonator Coupling Members	Ye
7,738,933B2	06/15/10	Varactor Tuning for a Narrow Band Filter Having Shunt Capacitors with Different Capacitance Values	Shih et al.
7,742,793B2	06/22/10	Microstrip Filter Including Resonators Having Ends at Different Coupling Distances	Ye

1

NB1:804643.1

**RECORDED: 11/19/2010** 

**PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0746**